79th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2017 Regular Session

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1000

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

April 24

On page 2 of the printed bill, line 2, after "(7)" insert "(a)". 1 2 In line 4, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)". In line 5, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)" and delete the second "or". 3 In line 6, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)" and delete the period and insert "; or". 4 $\mathbf{5}$ After line 6, insert: "(D) Agents of a public body under ORS 30.260 to 30.300 (Oregon Tort Claims Act) for the pur-6 pose of acts and omissions of the volunteer that are within the course and scope of the volunteer's 7 duties. 8 9 "(b) Unless entitled to compensation, reimbursement, benefits or coverage under any other provision of law, volunteers in the Oregon State Police Civil Defense Force or a County Civil Defense 10 Force are not entitled to compensation, reimbursement for expenses, workers' compensation or other 11 insurance coverage, public employment benefits or entitlements from the Oregon Military Depart-12ment, the Office of Emergency Management or any other state or local agency or government.". 13 14